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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

DILG MIMAROPA NEW REGIONAL DIRECTOR

1 message

DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 26, 2022 at 9:23 AM
To: DBM MIMAROPA <dbm_ro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, DepEd MIMAROPA 4 <mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa
Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, HEMS MIMAROPA <dohmimaropa.hems@gmail.com>, OCD Regional Office 4B
<ocd4_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, DOLE MIMAROPA <dolemimaropa@gmail.com>, NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA
<mimaropa@neda.gov.ph>, DPWH 4B Legal Division <dpwh4b.legal@gmail.com>, DOST4B <dostmimaropa@dost.gov.ph>,
DSWD IV-B <fo4b@dswd.gov.ph>, DOT MIMAROPA <dot4b@tourism.gov.ph>, DTI - Region 4B - Regional Office
<R04B@dti.gov.ph>, VIMS Luzon Cluster3 <vims.lc3@dict.gov.ph>, CSC Rizal Field Office Rizal <cscro4_rizal@yahoo.com>, "Atty.
Gloria G. Ramos-Petallo" <redo_region4b@comelec.gov.ph>, NCIP MIMAROPA <ncipmimaropa@gmail.com>, RDC MIMAROPA
<rdcneda4b@gmail.com>, NCCA Regional Coordination Unit <rcu@ncca.gov.ph>, Office of the Chairperson and CEO NYC
<occeo@nyc.gov.ph>, CHED MIMAROPA <chedro4b@ched.gov.ph>, PDEA RO MIMAROPA <romimaropa@pdea.gov.ph>, NICA 4
<region4nica@gmail.com>, PIA MIMAROPA <piamimaropa@gmail.com>, region mimaropa <bfp_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, BJMP-
RO MIMAROPA <bjmpromimaropa@gmail.com>, MIMAROPA BJMP-MIMAROPA <bjmpro4b@bjmp.gov.ph>, Local Government
Academy <lgamail@lga.gov.ph>, NAPOLCOM MIMAROPA <napolcom4b@yahoo.com>, "REG 4b (Mimaropa)"
<reg4b.dilgopcen@gmail.com>, Board Staff Office PCW <pcw.board@gmail.com>, PRO4B RSSU <rrsu4b@pnprss.com>,
drda.mimaropa@gmail.com, drda_r4b@pnp.gov.ph, MARINA 4 <mro4@marina.gov.ph>, Coast Guard District Palawan
<cgdpal@coastguard.gov.ph>, bfarmimaropaord@gmail.com, u3solcom@gmail.com, COC SOLCOM
<cocsolcom2017@gmail.com>, Solcom U7 Afp <solcomcmou7@gmail.com>, Bantay Kapayapaan
<203kapayapaanbde@gmail.com>, Cheryl Ortega <cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, solcom.coc@gmail.com, WESCOM AFP
<coc3113wescom@gmail.com>, Enrico Ferre <ec.ferre@dotr.gov.ph>, Owwa Mimaropa <owwamimaropa@yahoo.com>, Tactical
Operations Center H2ID <toch2id@army.mil.ph>, 203rd Infantry Brigade <203bde2id@army.mil.ph>

Dear Partners and Clients.


Greetings from DILG MIMAROPA!


Pursuant to Department Order No. 2022-676, please be informed that effective
Today, September 26, 2022, the new Regional Director of DILG MIMAROPA is
DIR. KARL CAESAR R. RIMANDO, CESO III.


Kindly address all communications to this office to our new Regional Director.


Thank you and warm regards.



